
AUBURN BASEBALL/SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION BOARD OF 

DIRECTORS 

2014 -2015 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Becky Richardson       501-2931 

e-mail:  brichardson@auburnalabma.org   

   

PLAYER AGENT –Dixie Youth Baseball 

Steven Register     501-2945 

e-mail:   sregister@auburnalabama.org   

  

PLAYER AGENT – T-Ball, Dixie Softball & Dixie Boys 

Jeff Lee 501-2952 

e-mail:  jlee@auburnalabama.org  

 

PLAYER AGENT –Dixie Majors 

Houston Manning    501-2942 

e-mail:  hmanning@auburnalabama.org 

 

PRESIDENT 

Jennifer Foster 

1701 Lauren Lane 

524-4269 

Email:  fosteje@gmail.com 

 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Jeremy Roberts    

762 Hunter Ct 

703-1836 

Email: ROBERJ3@auburn.edu 

   

SECRETARY 

Brian Henry 

PO Box 703 

826-2434 or 821-6066 

email:  bikedude13@bellsouth.net 

  

TREASURER 

Kevin Kelly  501-2932 

email:  kkelly@auburnalabama.org    

 

PAST PRESIDENT 

Jim Nesmith 

1927 Locke Court 

821-8690 or 275-5358 

email:  jknesmith@att.net 

 

DARLINGS COMMISSIONER 

Rick Daugherty 

1760 Post Oak Court 

727-487-3396 or 334-526-7601 

Email:  riverrat441@yahoo.com 
 

ANGELS COMMISSIONER 

Stephanie Askew 

958 Tucker Avenue 

826-5422 or 703-5723  

 

PONYTAILS COMMISSIONER 

Rob Wellbaum 

1120 Jenkins Drive 

821-7055 or 844-7261 or 663-2503 

Email:  wellbrw@auburn.edu 

 

BELLES COMMISSIONER 

Kelly Davidson 

340 Camellia Drive 

H 887-3270 

Email:  kellygdavidson@charter.net 

 

T-BALL COMMISSIONER 

Ted Triplett 

491 Bennington Court 

502-8943 or 750-0707 

Email:  ttriplett@bercen.com   

  

SALLY-SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER 

David Clay 

1133 Elkins Drive 

334-444-3020 

Email:  david.clay3020@gmail.com 

  

DY MINORS COMMISSIONER 

Mark Kantor 

757 Stanton Drive 

C 332-3221 

Email: makantor@yahoo.com 

 

DY MAJORS COMMISSIONER 

Beth Guertal 

H 887-9281 O 844-3999 C 524-5123  

Email: guertea@auburn.edu 

 

DIXIE BOYS COMMISSIONER 

Casey Reeder 

1218 Weatherford Street 

770-639-8888 

Email: screeder1@yahoo.com 

   

DIXIE MAJORS COMMISSIONER 

William Allbrook 

PO Box 41 

H 821-0830 O 887-5222 C 821-8400 

email:  williamallbrook@mac.com 

 

PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT 

Diane Harper 

3852 Cobb Road 

Notasulga AL 36866 

334-728-0746 

harpede@auburn.edu 

 

Email:  SRARN93@charter.net 
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